

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13812/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in WP No.311/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAJEET

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the office report dated 05th April 2007, we find that unserved

cover has been received back by the Registry with the remarks, "S hort

Address". In this view of the matter, we direct the petitioners to take

appropriate steps to serve the sole respondent by giving complete ad dress of

the respondent.

Issue fresh notice thereafter returnable one week after the summer

vacation.

Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master