

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13812/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2005 in WP No. 311/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAJEET

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not satisfied with the explanation offered for
condonation of delay in filing the special leave petition. The special
leave petition is accordingly dismissed on the ground of delay.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master